

Louisiana Human Trafficking Prevention Commission & Advisory Board

Notice of Meeting

December 8, 2022 1:30 pm Louisiana State Capitol 4th Floor Press Room

Agenda

I. Call the Meeting to Order Chief Tommy Clark
HTPC Chair

II. Roll Call Mary Kate Andrepont

III. Opening Remarks Chief Tommy Clark

a. Dr. Dana Hunter – Governor's Office of Human Trafficking Prevention

IV. **Old Business:** October 2022 Minutes

Chief Tommy Clark

- a. Discussion
- b. Vote
- V. **New Business:** Subcommittee Recommendation

Chief Tommy Clark

a. Presentation by Sex Trafficking of Adult Subcommittee on investigative unit recommendation Casey Morace

VI. Subcommittee Annual Report Presentations

Chief Tommy Clark

a. Labor trafficking

Maria Isabella Pontoriero

b. Sex trafficking of adults

Casey Morace

c. Sex trafficking of minors

Courtney Lewis

VII. 2022 Human Trafficking Prevention Commission Annual Report Draft

Chief Tommy Clark

- a. Discussion
 - i. Please send any grammatical and technical (non-content related) edits to Mary Kate Andrepont at marykate.andrepont@la.gov
- b. Vote

VIII. 2023 Human Trafficking Prevention Commission Meeting

Chief Tommy Clark

a. January 2023 – Next Meeting date



b. 2-3 minute presentations by each member on their agency's anti-trafficking work. If you would like to present, please submit slide to Mary Kate Andrepont marykate.andrepont@la.gov by January 9, 2023. A template version of the slide will be provided to members.

c. Discussion and vote for chairs, co-chairs, subcommittees, meeting schedule

IX. Public Comment Chief Tommy Clark

X. Other Business Chief Tommy Clark

XI. Adjournment Chief Tommy Clark